5241586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM479167

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK		06/22/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELISH LABS LLC		
Street Address:	400 N. Michigan Ave.		
Internal Address:	Suite 1400		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5241586	
Serial Number:	87302128	HOME CHEF
Registration Number:	5294674	
Serial Number:	87302132	HOME CHEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Phong T. Bui **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Phong Bui - 57387.0016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phong T. Bui	
SIGNATURE:	/Phong T. Bui/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 5 source=IP Release (2) (Updated)#page1.tif source=IP Release (2) (Updated)#page2.tif source=IP Release (2) (Updated)#page3.tif source=IP Release (2) (Updated)#page4.tif

source=IP Release (2) (Updated)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement ("<u>IP Release</u>") is made as of June 22, 2018, by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation with an address at 55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100, San Jose, California 95113 ("<u>Lender</u>") in favor of RELISH LABS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 400 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1400, Chicago, IL 60611 (d/b/a Home Chef and formerly organized in Illinois) ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated May 26, 2016 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated October 11, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement"), notice of which recorded on February 27, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5992, Frame 0017;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, to secure the Obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in any of the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether then existing or thereafter acquired or created, including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A, the Trademarks described in Exhibit B and the Patents described in Exhibit C and all additional rights and remedies thereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Lender hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its security interest in any and all Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A, the Trademarks described in Exhibit B and the Patents described in Exhibit C, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in or right to such intellectual property, including any goodwill associated with the use thereby.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this IP Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK,

as Lender

Name:

litle: A

Signature page to Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement TRADEMARK

REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0800

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHTS

None.

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Trademark	Application No. and Date	Reg. No/ Reg. Date	Current Owner
1.	HOME CHEF	86324924 6/30/2014	5362224 12/26/2017	Relish Labs LLC
2.	HOME CHEF	87048067 5/24/16		Relish Labs LLC
3.	Design	87302122 1/13/17	5241586 07/11/2017	Relish Labs LLC
4.	HOME CHEF	87302128 1/13/17		Relish Labs LLC
5.	Design	87302130 1/13/17	5294674 12/26/2017	Relish Labs LLC
6.	HOME CHEF	87302132 1/13/17		Relish Labs LLC

Not recorded on that reel/frame

SCHEDULE C

PATENTS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 06/22/2018